
2021/2 2022/3 2021/2 2022/3 2021/2 2022/3 2021/2 2022/3 2021/2 2022/3 2021/2 2022/3

Mean Mean Median Median Max Max Min Min St Dev St Dev Count Count

COM00001M Systems Engineering For Safety 58.17 59.73COM00001MSystems Engineering For Safety57.5 64COM00001MSystems Engineering For Safety76 84COM00001MSystems Engineering For Safety43 0COM00001MSystems Engineering For Safety11.79 19.06COM00001MSystems Engineering For Safety6 15

COM00006M Foundations of System Safety Engineering 56.54 62.18COM00006MFoundations of System Safety Engineering59 63.5COM00006MFoundations of System Safety Engineering84 82COM00006MFoundations of System Safety Engineering0 0COM00006MFoundations of System Safety Engineering19.18 15.5COM00006MFoundations of System Safety Engineering25 28

COM00017M Computers & Safety 65.25 65.07COM00017MComputers & Safety75 65.5COM00017MComputers & Safety84 74COM00017MComputers & Safety30 50COM00017MComputers & Safety20.84 7.56COM00017MComputers & Safety8 14

COM00021M Advanced Topics in Interactive Technologies 55.83 54.93COM00021MAdvanced Topics in Interactive Technologies58 57COM00021MAdvanced Topics in Interactive Technologies88 91COM00021MAdvanced Topics in Interactive Technologies0 0COM00021MAdvanced Topics in Interactive Technologies15.96 17.18COM00021MAdvanced Topics in Interactive Technologies51 52

COM00023M Human Factors for Safety 61.18 49.5COM00023MHuman Factors for Safety69 57.5COM00023MHuman Factors for Safety80 75COM00023MHuman Factors for Safety0 0COM00023MHuman Factors for Safety22.74 27.59COM00023MHuman Factors for Safety11 10

COM00025M Hazard & Risk Assessment 65.32 45.81COM00025MHazard & Risk Assessment68 56.5COM00025MHazard & Risk Assessment85 76COM00025MHazard & Risk Assessment0 0COM00025MHazard & Risk Assessment17.72 26.2COM00025MHazard & Risk Assessment28 26

COM00031M Critical Evaluation 63 56.75COM00031MCritical Evaluation65 66.5COM00031MCritical Evaluation75 80COM00031MCritical Evaluation52 0COM00031MCritical Evaluation8.07 27.9COM00031MCritical Evaluation6 12

COM00032M Independent Study Project: Safety Critical Systems 37.5 58COM00032MIndependent Study Project: Safety Critical Systems37.5 58COM00032MIndependent Study Project: Safety Critical Systems75 58COM00032MIndependent Study Project: Safety Critical Systems0 58COM00032MIndependent Study Project: Safety Critical Systems53.03 -COM00032MIndependent Study Project: Safety Critical Systems1 1

COM00033M Final Project: Safety Critical Systems 82.5 56.4COM00033MFinal Project: Safety Critical Systems82.5 52COM00033MFinal Project: Safety Critical Systems90 68COM00033MFinal Project: Safety Critical Systems75 50COM00033MFinal Project: Safety Critical Systems10.61 8.17COM00033MFinal Project: Safety Critical Systems2 5

COM00047M Safety Case Development & Review 57.15 45.82COM00047MSafety Case Development & Review70.5 54COM00047MSafety Case Development & Review77 67COM00047MSafety Case Development & Review0 0COM00047MSafety Case Development & Review27.79 23.66COM00047MSafety Case Development & Review20 17

COM00050M Safety Management Systems 62.8 60.8COM00050MSafety Management Systems68 66COM00050MSafety Management Systems79 79COM00050MSafety Management Systems21 0COM00050MSafety Management Systems14.95 19.51COM00050MSafety Management Systems25 25

COM00052M System Safety Assessment 56 61.65COM00052MSystem Safety Assessment62 62COM00052MSystem Safety Assessment89 78COM00052MSystem Safety Assessment0 0COM00052MSystem Safety Assessment24.73 16.53COM00052MSystem Safety Assessment16 20

COM00059M Through Life Safety 56.5 60.6COM00059MThrough Life Safety63 60.5COM00059MThrough Life Safety77 72COM00059MThrough Life Safety0 53COM00059MThrough Life Safety21.11 5.6COM00059MThrough Life Safety10 10

COM00091M Networks & Communications Security: Threats, Attacks & Countermeasures54.6 45.24COM00091MNetworks & Communications Security: Threats, Attacks & Countermeasures56.5 49COM00091MNetworks & Communications Security: Threats, Attacks & Countermeasures92 73COM00091MNetworks & Communications Security: Threats, Attacks & Countermeasures0 0COM00091MNetworks & Communications Security: Threats, Attacks & Countermeasures19.29 17.92COM00091MNetworks & Communications Security: Threats, Attacks & Countermeasures53 57

COM00093M Cryptography Theory & Applications 55.39 51.19COM00093MCryptography Theory & Applications56 58COM00093MCryptography Theory & Applications84 96COM00093MCryptography Theory & Applications11 0COM00093MCryptography Theory & Applications14.4 22.88COM00093MCryptography Theory & Applications60 48

COM00094M Identity, Trust, Reputation & Their Applications 45.58 50.54COM00094MIdentity, Trust, Reputation & Their Applications50 53COM00094MIdentity, Trust, Reputation & Their Applications73 78COM00094MIdentity, Trust, Reputation & Their Applications0 0COM00094MIdentity, Trust, Reputation & Their Applications15.27 19.75COM00094MIdentity, Trust, Reputation & Their Applications94 62

COM00095M Malware & Other Malfeasance 54.53 62COM00095MMalware & Other Malfeasance54 67COM00095MMalware & Other Malfeasance96 93COM00095MMalware & Other Malfeasance0 0COM00095MMalware & Other Malfeasance22.02 24.7COM00095MMalware & Other Malfeasance90 52

COM00097M Cyber Security Research Skills 57.49 51.62COM00097MCyber Security Research Skills61 58COM00097MCyber Security Research Skills74 82COM00097MCyber Security Research Skills13 0COM00097MCyber Security Research Skills11.95 22.26COM00097MCyber Security Research Skills51 42

COM00100M Foundations of System Safety II - 69COM00100MFoundations of System Safety II- 69COM00100MFoundations of System Safety II- 69COM00100MFoundations of System Safety II- 69COM00100MFoundations of System Safety II- -COM00100MFoundations of System Safety II1

COM00109M Project - Human-Centred Interactive Technologies 63.71 59.63COM00109MProject - Human-Centred Interactive Technologies68 65COM00109MProject - Human-Centred Interactive Technologies80 75COM00109MProject - Human-Centred Interactive Technologies0 0COM00109MProject - Human-Centred Interactive Technologies14.61 17.99COM00109MProject - Human-Centred Interactive Technologies27 25

COM00111M Model-Driven Engineering 51.23 59.57COM00111MModel-Driven Engineering51 63COM00111MModel-Driven Engineering95 99COM00111MModel-Driven Engineering0 0COM00111MModel-Driven Engineering27.77 23.87COM00111MModel-Driven Engineering25 23

COM00115M Forensic Analysis of Cyber Incidents 47.48 43.93COM00115MForensic Analysis of Cyber Incidents50 50COM00115MForensic Analysis of Cyber Incidents66 61COM00115MForensic Analysis of Cyber Incidents0 0COM00115MForensic Analysis of Cyber Incidents12.77 16.59COM00115MForensic Analysis of Cyber Incidents62 54

COM00116M Rigour in Secure System Development & Assessment 45.22 56.63COM00116MRigour in Secure System Development & Assessment50 61COM00116MRigour in Secure System Development & Assessment74 83COM00116MRigour in Secure System Development & Assessment0 0COM00116MRigour in Secure System Development & Assessment16.46 21.19COM00116MRigour in Secure System Development & Assessment67 45

COM00125M User Centred Design for Interactive Technologies 65.5 62.09COM00125MUser Centred Design for Interactive Technologies66 62COM00125MUser Centred Design for Interactive Technologies85 83COM00125MUser Centred Design for Interactive Technologies0 0COM00125MUser Centred Design for Interactive Technologies11.41 14.63COM00125MUser Centred Design for Interactive Technologies74 69

COM00126M Research Methods for Interactive Technologies 62.32 56.6COM00126MResearch Methods for Interactive Technologies62 58COM00126MResearch Methods for Interactive Technologies95 80COM00126MResearch Methods for Interactive Technologies23 32COM00126MResearch Methods for Interactive Technologies15.23 11.33COM00126MResearch Methods for Interactive Technologies53 51

COM00127M Design & Research Practice for Interactive Technologies 69.66 73.3COM00127MDesign & Research Practice for Interactive Technologies78 74COM00127MDesign & Research Practice for Interactive Technologies84 82COM00127MDesign & Research Practice for Interactive Technologies44 66COM00127MDesign & Research Practice for Interactive Technologies14.16 4.53COM00127MDesign & Research Practice for Interactive Technologies48 43

COM00139M Professional & Research Skills 53.65 56.07COM00139MProfessional & Research Skills54 60COM00139MProfessional & Research Skills83 90COM00139MProfessional & Research Skills0 0COM00139MProfessional & Research Skills16.7 20.07COM00139MProfessional & Research Skills38 29

COM00140M Individual Project in Advanced Computer Science 42.55 49.78COM00140MIndividual Project in Advanced Computer Science57 57COM00140MIndividual Project in Advanced Computer Science76 70COM00140MIndividual Project in Advanced Computer Science0 0COM00140MIndividual Project in Advanced Computer Science30.44 24.86COM00140MIndividual Project in Advanced Computer Science21 22

COM00141M Algorithms & Data Structures 47.21 55.93COM00141MAlgorithms & Data Structures54 66.5COM00141MAlgorithms & Data Structures85 96COM00141MAlgorithms & Data Structures0 0COM00141MAlgorithms & Data Structures25.33 29.7COM00141MAlgorithms & Data Structures140 140

COM00142M Advanced Programming 50.26 47.45COM00142MAdvanced Programming56 53COM00142MAdvanced Programming91 81COM00142MAdvanced Programming0 0COM00142MAdvanced Programming21.05 19.19COM00142MAdvanced Programming552 462

Masters Level. Mean: 55.08, Median:59, St Dev:21.1, Max:99, Min:0



COM00143M Artificial Intelligence & Machine Learning 64.88 -COM00143MArtificial Intelligence & Machine Learning68 -COM00143MArtificial Intelligence & Machine Learning98 -COM00143MArtificial Intelligence & Machine Learning0 -COM00143MArtificial Intelligence & Machine Learning22.05 -COM00143MArtificial Intelligence & Machine Learning467

COM00144M Software Engineering 58.47 -COM00144MSoftware Engineering64 -COM00144MSoftware Engineering97 -COM00144MSoftware Engineering0 -COM00144MSoftware Engineering24.11 -COM00144MSoftware Engineering439

COM00145M Computer Architecture & Operating Systems - 60.3COM00145MComputer Architecture & Operating Systems- 65COM00145MComputer Architecture & Operating Systems- 98COM00145MComputer Architecture & Operating Systems- 0COM00145MComputer Architecture & Operating Systems- 21.75COM00145MComputer Architecture & Operating Systems520

COM00146M Research Methods 58.91 50.73COM00146MResearch Methods63 55COM00146MResearch Methods92 88COM00146MResearch Methods0 0COM00146MResearch Methods20.79 18.71COM00146MResearch Methods568 537

COM00147M Computer & Mobile Networks 51.42 59.41COM00147MComputer & Mobile Networks56 64COM00147MComputer & Mobile Networks85 84COM00147MComputer & Mobile Networks0 0COM00147MComputer & Mobile Networks18.87 18.94COM00147MComputer & Mobile Networks570 511

COM00148M Big Data Analytics - 51.3COM00148MBig Data Analytics- 57COM00148MBig Data Analytics- 82COM00148MBig Data Analytics- 0COM00148MBig Data Analytics- 21.5COM00148MBig Data Analytics384

COM00149M Cyber Security Threats 54.79 54.02COM00149MCyber Security Threats57 55COM00149MCyber Security Threats93 95COM00149MCyber Security Threats0 0COM00149MCyber Security Threats16.9 21.97COM00149MCyber Security Threats247 228

COM00150M Research Proposal (Computer Science) 58.65 56.89COM00150MResearch Proposal (Computer Science)59 57COM00150MResearch Proposal (Computer Science)78 74COM00150MResearch Proposal (Computer Science)48 0COM00150MResearch Proposal (Computer Science)7.24 9.98COM00150MResearch Proposal (Computer Science)32 54

COM00151M Independent Research Project 65.83 63.59COM00151MIndependent Research Project69 63COM00151MIndependent Research Project88 83COM00151MIndependent Research Project0 0COM00151MIndependent Research Project15.71 12.6COM00151MIndependent Research Project29 51

COM00152M Data Mining & Text Analysis 54.06 47.07COM00152MData Mining & Text Analysis59 53COM00152MData Mining & Text Analysis89 71COM00152MData Mining & Text Analysis0 0COM00152MData Mining & Text Analysis21.5 19.88COM00152MData Mining & Text Analysis160 115

COM00155M Security Engineering - 57.23COM00155MSecurity Engineering- 62COM00155MSecurity Engineering- 95COM00155MSecurity Engineering- 0COM00155MSecurity Engineering- 23.15COM00155MSecurity Engineering53

COM00159M Constraint Programming 44.33 66.25COM00159MConstraint Programming45.5 65.5COM00159MConstraint Programming75 74COM00159MConstraint Programming0 60COM00159MConstraint Programming23.59 5.91COM00159MConstraint Programming15 4

COM00162M Wider Aspects of Cybersecurity 60.78 55.83COM00162MWider Aspects of Cybersecurity62 57.5COM00162MWider Aspects of Cybersecurity79 83COM00162MWider Aspects of Cybersecurity22 0COM00162MWider Aspects of Cybersecurity13.21 18.8COM00162MWider Aspects of Cybersecurity44 40

COM00163M Cyber Security Individual Project 50.8 63.14COM00163MCyber Security Individual Project58 65COM00163MCyber Security Individual Project80 77COM00163MCyber Security Individual Project0 0COM00163MCyber Security Individual Project22.42 12.96COM00163MCyber Security Individual Project35 35

COM00164M Robotics and Autonomous System Safety 21.58 43.57COM00164MRobotics and Autonomous System Safety0 53COM00164MRobotics and Autonomous System Safety72 65COM00164MRobotics and Autonomous System Safety0 0COM00164MRobotics and Autonomous System Safety32.11 24.28COM00164MRobotics and Autonomous System Safety12 14

COM00166M Applied Artificial Intelligence 54.99 51.44COM00166MApplied Artificial Intelligence60 59COM00166MApplied Artificial Intelligence83 86COM00166MApplied Artificial Intelligence0 0COM00166MApplied Artificial Intelligence19.15 25.86COM00166MApplied Artificial Intelligence175 149

COM00168M Quantum Computation 65.5 52.5COM00168MQuantum Computation65.5 52.5COM00168MQuantum Computation75 58COM00168MQuantum Computation56 47COM00168MQuantum Computation13.44 7.78COM00168MQuantum Computation2 3

COM00173M High-Integrity Systems Engineering 56.83 48.64COM00173MHigh-Integrity Systems Engineering59 50COM00173MHigh-Integrity Systems Engineering77 64COM00173MHigh-Integrity Systems Engineering18 18COM00173MHigh-Integrity Systems Engineering16.82 12.52COM00173MHigh-Integrity Systems Engineering12 18

COM00174M High-Performance Parallel & Distributed Systems 48.19 35.67COM00174MHigh-Performance Parallel & Distributed Systems50.5 42.5COM00174MHigh-Performance Parallel & Distributed Systems74 61COM00174MHigh-Performance Parallel & Distributed Systems0 0COM00174MHigh-Performance Parallel & Distributed Systems19.86 22.31COM00174MHigh-Performance Parallel & Distributed Systems17 15

COM00177M Evolutionary & Adaptive Computing 47.27 59.52COM00177MEvolutionary & Adaptive Computing55 60COM00177MEvolutionary & Adaptive Computing83 80COM00177MEvolutionary & Adaptive Computing0 39COM00177MEvolutionary & Adaptive Computing24.29 11.71COM00177MEvolutionary & Adaptive Computing29 22
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Mean Max Distinction Comp. Pass Fail Incomplete* Count

Masters LevelCOM00001M 59.7333333 84 4 0 2 0 15

Masters LevelCOM00006M 62.1785714 82 11 0 2 0 28

Masters LevelCOM00017M 65.0714286 74 5 0 0 0 14

Masters LevelCOM00021M 54.9318182 91 4 8 6 0 52

Masters LevelCOM00023M 49.5 75 2 0 3 1 11

Masters LevelCOM00025M 45.8076923 76 2 0 6 0 26

Masters LevelCOM00031M 56.75 80 4 0 2 2 14

Masters LevelCOM00032M 58 58 0 0 0 1 2

Masters LevelCOM00033M 56.4 68 0 0 0 2 7

Masters LevelCOM00047M 45.8235294 67 0 0 4 0 17

Masters LevelCOM00050M 60.8 79 6 0 2 0 25

Masters LevelCOM00052M 61.65 78 6 0 1 0 20

Masters LevelCOM00059M 60.6 72 1 0 0 0 10

Masters LevelCOM00091M 45.2380952 73 2 15 8 3 60

Pass

3

9

3

14

3

13

2

1

3

8

3

4

4

11

Merit

6

6

6

12

2

5

4

0

2

5

14

9

5

6

Min

0

0

50

0

0

0

0

58

50

0

0

0

53

0

St. Dev.

19.058057

15.496842

7.5596529

17.184901

27.589249

26.196212

27.896318

8.1731267

23.657016

19.508545

16.531549

5.6015871

17.915533

Median

64

63.5

65.5

57

57.5

56.5

66.5

58

52

54

66

62

60.5

49

Classification Breakdown & Statistics for 2022/3 by Module



Masters LevelCOM00093M 51.1914894 96 6 1 8 0 48

Masters LevelCOM00094M 50.5357143 78 5 6 7 4 66

Masters LevelCOM00095M 62 93 24 1 8 1 53

Masters LevelCOM00097M 51.6153846 82 7 3 7 0 42

Masters LevelCOM00100M 69 69 0 0 0 0 1

Masters LevelCOM00109M 59.6296296 75 5 0 0 0 25

Masters LevelCOM00111M 59.5714286 99 5 2 2 3 26

Masters LevelCOM00115M 43.9285714 61 0 12 8 2 56

Masters LevelCOM00116M 56.627907 83 12 2 8 0 45

Masters LevelCOM00125M 62.0869565 83 22 0 2 1 70

Masters LevelCOM00126M 56.6046512 80 5 8 2 0 51

Masters LevelCOM00127M 73.3023256 82 34 0 0 0 43

Masters LevelCOM00139M 56.0740741 90 5 2 3 5 34

Masters LevelCOM00140M 49.7777778 70 3 0 0 8 30

Masters LevelCOM00141M 55.9285714 96 61 0 36 73 213

Masters LevelCOM00142M 47.452381 81 15 0 148 120 582

Masters LevelCOM00145M 60.2980769 98 177 0 72 59 579

Masters LevelCOM00146M 50.7337058 88 19 0 91 92 629

Masters LevelCOM00147M 59.4129159 84 133 0 60 76 587

Masters LevelCOM00148M 51.2958115 82 40 2 80 41 425

Masters LevelCOM00149M 54.0219298 95 53 0 64 45 273

Masters LevelCOM00150M 56.8867925 74 2 1 1 5 59

Masters LevelCOM00151M 63.5882353 83 19 0 2 0 51

Masters LevelCOM00152M 47.0695652 71 4 0 33 26 141

Masters LevelCOM00155M 57.2307692 95 16 1 9 8 61

Masters LevelCOM00159M 66.25 74 1 0 0 2 6

Masters LevelCOM00162M 55.825 83 10 0 6 0 40

Masters LevelCOM00163M 63.1428571 77 10 0 1 8 43

Masters LevelCOM00164M 43.5714286 65 0 0 4 0 14

Masters LevelCOM00166M 51.442953 86 29 0 33 33 182

Masters LevelCOM00168M 52.5 58 0 1 0 3 6

Masters LevelCOM00173M 48.6428571 64 0 4 3 2 20

Masters LevelCOM00174M 35.6666667 61 0 3 4 4 19

Masters LevelCOM00177M 59.5238095 80 4 1 3 0 22
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Totals: 54.4434531 99 773 73 741 630 48431,418
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Mean Max Distinction Comp. Pass Fail Incomplete* Count

Masters LevelCOM00001M 58.1666667 76 1 0 1 1 7

Masters LevelCOM00006M 56.5384615 84 4 0 3 3 28

Masters LevelCOM00017M 65.25 84 5 0 2 1 9

Masters LevelCOM00021M 55.8297872 88 8 4 5 1 52

Masters LevelCOM00023M 61.1818182 80 5 0 1 1 12

Masters LevelCOM00025M 65.3214286 85 13 0 4 2 30

Masters LevelCOM00031M 63 75 1 0 0 2 8

Masters LevelCOM00032M 37.5 75 1 0 0 3 4

Masters LevelCOM00033M 82.5 90 2 0 0 1 3

Masters LevelCOM00047M 57.15 77 11 0 5 4 24

Masters LevelCOM00050M 62.8 79 11 0 2 5 30

Masters LevelCOM00052M 56 89 5 0 3 4 20

Masters LevelCOM00059M 56.5 77 1 0 1 1 11

Masters LevelCOM00091M 54.6041667 92 7 5 7 4 57
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Masters LevelCOM00093M 55.3921569 84 7 9 7 3 63

Masters LevelCOM00094M 45.5753425 73 1 21 14 5 99

Masters LevelCOM00095M 54.5277778 96 19 18 12 1 91

Masters LevelCOM00097M 57.4893617 74 4 4 5 2 53

Masters LevelCOM00109M 63.7142857 80 12 0 0 0 27

Masters LevelCOM00111M 51.2272727 95 6 3 4 2 27

Masters LevelCOM00115M 47.4791667 66 0 14 8 3 65

Masters LevelCOM00116M 45.2156863 74 1 16 9 4 71

Masters LevelCOM00125M 65.5 85 28 0 2 1 75

Masters LevelCOM00126M 62.3181818 95 16 9 1 1 54

Masters LevelCOM00127M 69.6590909 84 24 4 0 2 50

Masters LevelCOM00139M 53.6470588 83 6 4 9 4 42

Masters LevelCOM00140M 42.5483871 76 4 0 0 7 28

Masters LevelCOM00141M 47.2086331 85 23 1 51 56 196

Masters LevelCOM00142M 50.2619048 91 41 6 106 89 641

Masters LevelCOM00143M 64.875817 98 220 8 68 70 537

Masters LevelCOM00144M 58.4724771 97 161 3 86 48 487

Masters LevelCOM00146M 58.9082892 92 156 1 69 53 621

Masters LevelCOM00147M 51.4172662 85 29 14 82 72 642

Masters LevelCOM00149M 54.7916667 93 33 7 35 33 280

Masters LevelCOM00150M 58.6451613 78 2 1 1 4 36

Masters LevelCOM00151M 65.8275862 88 13 0 1 1 30

Masters LevelCOM00152M 54.0641026 89 25 4 26 26 186

Masters LevelCOM00159M 44.3333333 75 2 3 4 2 17

Masters LevelCOM00162M 60.7777778 79 11 1 2 3 47

Masters LevelCOM00163M 50.804878 80 3 0 0 7 42

Masters LevelCOM00164M 21.5833333 72 1 0 8 1 13

Masters LevelCOM00166M 54.9883721 83 20 3 21 32 207

Masters LevelCOM00168M 65.5 75 1 0 0 2 4

Masters LevelCOM00173M 56.8333333 77 2 0 2 1 13

Masters LevelCOM00174M 48.1875 74 1 1 4 2 19

Masters LevelCOM00177M 47.2692308 83 2 3 6 3 32

Totals: 55.6874857 98 949 167 677 573 50901,373
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12.772959

16.460029

11.412862

15.232726

14.158477

16.696729

30.441024

25.325554

14.401498

15.270631

22.024297

11.954392

14.613178

59

45.5

62

58

0

60

65.5

59

50.5

55

56

68

64

63

56

57

59

69

59

51

50

50

66

62

78

54

57

54

56

50

54

61

68



#MULTIVALUE



Mean Max 3rd Comp. Pass Fail Incomplete* Totals

Masters LevelCOM00001M 59.2857143 84 0 0 3 1 22

Masters LevelCOM00006M 59.462963 84 0 0 5 3 56

2:2

5

19

99

0

55.08182672

59

21.10299463

2:1

8

14

*Incomplete includes the following grades: SU, 

SD, WD, TR, LA, NA, MI, MD, VR, and where 

no grade is entered.

Max

Min

Mean
Median

Std Dev

1st

5

15

Min

0

0

2.42%

12.11%

Percent 

17.34%

23.35%

28.1%

14.28%

240

1,203

9933

St. Dev.

17.01511933

17.43312068

Median

63

61

Compensation

Incomplete*

Classification Breakdown & Statistics for All Years by Module

Classification Breakdown & Statistics for All Years

Marks

70 and over

60 - 69

50 - 59

49 and under

-

-

Total

Class

Distinction

Merit

Pass

Fail

No. of Students

1,722

2,319

2,791

1,418



Masters LevelCOM00017M 65.1363636 84 0 0 2 1 23

Masters LevelCOM00021M 55.3956044 91 12 12 11 1 104

Masters LevelCOM00023M 55.6190476 80 0 0 4 2 23

Masters LevelCOM00025M 55.9259259 85 0 0 10 2 56

Masters LevelCOM00031M 58.8333333 80 0 0 2 4 22

Masters LevelCOM00032M 44.3333333 75 0 0 0 4 6

Masters LevelCOM00033M 63.8571429 90 0 0 0 3 10

Masters LevelCOM00047M 51.9459459 77 0 0 9 4 41

Masters LevelCOM00050M 61.8 79 0 0 4 5 55

Masters LevelCOM00052M 59.1388889 89 0 0 4 4 40

Masters LevelCOM00059M 58.55 77 0 0 1 1 21

Masters LevelCOM00091M 50.2333333 92 20 20 15 7 117

Masters LevelCOM00093M 53.377551 96 10 10 15 3 111

Masters LevelCOM00094M 47.7286822 78 27 27 21 9 165

Masters LevelCOM00095M 57.6260163 96 19 19 20 2 144

Masters LevelCOM00097M 54.8255814 82 7 7 12 2 95

Masters LevelCOM00100M 69 69 0 0 0 0 1

Masters LevelCOM00109M 61.7090909 80 0 0 0 0 52

Masters LevelCOM00111M 55.3023256 99 5 5 6 5 53

Masters LevelCOM00115M 45.8222222 66 26 26 16 5 121

Masters LevelCOM00116M 50.4361702 83 18 18 17 4 116

Masters LevelCOM00125M 63.8531469 85 0 0 4 2 145

Masters LevelCOM00126M 59.4942529 95 17 17 3 1 105

Masters LevelCOM00127M 71.4597701 84 4 4 0 2 93

Masters LevelCOM00139M 54.7213115 90 6 6 12 9 76

Masters LevelCOM00140M 45.9137931 76 0 0 0 15 58

Masters LevelCOM00141M 51.5842294 96 1 1 87 129 409

Masters LevelCOM00142M 48.9742063 91 6 6 254 209 1223

Masters LevelCOM00143M 64.875817 98 8 8 68 70 537

Masters LevelCOM00144M 58.4724771 97 3 3 86 48 487

Masters LevelCOM00145M 60.2980769 98 0 0 72 59 579

Masters LevelCOM00146M 54.9320652 92 1 1 160 145 1250

Masters LevelCOM00147M 55.2464855 85 14 14 142 148 1229

Masters LevelCOM00148M 51.2958115 82 2 2 80 41 425

Masters LevelCOM00149M 54.4166667 95 7 7 99 78 553

Masters LevelCOM00150M 57.5357143 78 2 2 2 9 95

65

93

123

436

368

129

192

46

42

26

37

27

12

16

16

50

465

3

32

6

15

4

1

3

8

12

8

7

27

37

57

23

21

0

11

9

93

148

332

381

131

84

30

20

52

19

13

16

20

57

227

98

19

23

18

18

35

1

24

12

6

7

24

4

14

7

0

2

9

17

13

10

4

84

56

220

161

177

175

162

40

86

17

11

0

13

50

21

58

11

7

17

11

2

9

13

6

43

11

0

10

12

7

15

5

1

2

11

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

69

0

0

0

0

0

23

44

50

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

30

0

0

0

0

0

24.10669148

21.75103471

20.2131862

19.31437785

21.50075219

19.51882362

9.059969452

19.52366004

13.12988101

13.67468682

10.65833509

18.14858227

27.97886701

27.90385411

20.25633471

22.0493651

19.14465924

18.96090134

17.46190136

23.36467783

17.53865771

16.33636336

25.97300328

14.70349479

13.42100505

16.47616401

25.23385858

24.09403892

23.06321237

39.32344508

15.01586463

26.24981052

17.23072718

20.45923163

15.18127309

57

56

57.5

55

57

60

54

68

64

65

59

60

60

69

65

62

50

51

63

58

74

62

63

66.5

62

61.5

51.5

56

50

58

66.5

58

66

62

65

58



Masters LevelCOM00151M 64.4 88 0 0 3 1 81

Masters LevelCOM00152M 51.095941 89 4 4 59 52 327

Masters LevelCOM00155M 57.2307692 95 1 1 9 8 61

Masters LevelCOM00159M 49.8125 75 3 3 4 4 23

Masters LevelCOM00162M 58.4470588 83 1 1 8 3 87

Masters LevelCOM00163M 56.4868421 80 0 0 1 15 85

Masters LevelCOM00164M 33.4230769 72 0 0 12 1 27

Masters LevelCOM00166M 53.3426791 86 3 3 54 65 389

Masters LevelCOM00168M 59 75 1 1 0 5 10

Masters LevelCOM00173M 52.4230769 77 4 4 5 3 33

Masters LevelCOM00174M 42.8214286 74 4 4 8 6 38

Masters LevelCOM00177M 52.7446809 83 4 4 9 3 54

Totals: 55.0818267 99 240 240 1,418 1,203 9933

10

14

2,791

106

14

2

30

24

8

104

2

9

17

14

2,319

12

4

23

32

5

111

0

6

5

28

73

1

2

1

6

1,722

32

29

16

3

21

13

1

49

0

0

47

18

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

20.45086166

21.10299463

23.14711296

22.61037741

16.17501445

19.55743229

29.74850998

22.55121292

11.69045194

14.94569658

21.48566029

13.75058112

21.07600932

50.5

59

57

55.5

50

58

59

65

56

62

53

60

62.5



Mean Median St. Dev. Max Min Distinction Merit Pass Comp. Pass Fail Incomplete* Totals

Masters LevelCOM00001M 59.2857143 63 17.0151193 84 0 5 8 5 0 3 1 22

Masters LevelCOM00006M 59.462963 61 17.4331207 84 0 15 14 19 0 5 3 56

Masters LevelCOM00017M 65.1363636 66.5 13.4210051 84 30 10 7 3 0 2 1 23

Masters LevelCOM00021M 55.3956044 58 16.476164 91 0 12 24 32 12 11 1 104

Masters LevelCOM00023M 55.6190476 66 25.2338586 80 0 7 4 6 0 4 2 23

Masters LevelCOM00025M 55.9259259 62 24.0940389 85 0 15 14 15 0 10 2 56

Masters LevelCOM00031M 58.8333333 65 23.0632124 80 0 5 7 4 0 2 4 22

Masters LevelCOM00032M 44.3333333 58 39.3234451 75 0 1 0 1 0 0 4 6

Masters LevelCOM00033M 63.8571429 62 15.0158646 90 50 2 2 3 0 0 3 10

Masters LevelCOM00047M 51.9459459 63 26.2498105 77 0 11 9 8 0 9 4 41

Masters LevelCOM00050M 61.8 66.5 17.2307272 79 0 17 17 12 0 4 5 55

Masters LevelCOM00052M 59.1388889 62 20.4592316 89 0 11 13 8 0 4 4 40

Masters LevelCOM00059M 58.55 61.5 15.1812731 77 0 2 10 7 0 1 1 21

Masters LevelCOM00091M 50.2333333 51.5 19.1446592 92 0 9 19 27 20 15 7 117

Masters LevelCOM00093M 53.377551 56 18.9609013 96 0 13 23 37 10 15 3 111

Masters LevelCOM00094M 47.7286822 50 17.4619014 78 0 6 18 57 27 21 9 165

Masters LevelCOM00095M 57.6260163 58 23.3646778 96 0 43 18 23 19 20 2 144

Masters LevelCOM00097M 54.8255814 60 17.5386577 82 0 11 35 21 7 12 2 95

Masters LevelCOM00100M 69 69 69 69 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Masters LevelCOM00109M 61.7090909 65 16.3363634 80 0 17 24 11 0 0 0 52

Masters LevelCOM00111M 55.3023256 62 25.9730033 99 0 11 12 9 5 6 5 53

Masters LevelCOM00115M 45.8222222 50 14.7034948 66 0 0 6 42 26 16 5 121

Masters LevelCOM00116M 50.4361702 51 19.52366 83 0 13 20 26 18 17 4 116

Masters LevelCOM00125M 63.8531469 63 13.129881 85 0 50 52 37 0 4 2 145

Masters LevelCOM00126M 59.4942529 58 13.6746868 95 23 21 19 27 17 3 1 105

Masters LevelCOM00127M 71.4597701 74 10.6583351 84 44 58 13 12 4 0 2 93

Masters LevelCOM00139M 54.7213115 55 18.1485823 90 0 11 16 16 6 12 9 76

Masters LevelCOM00140M 45.9137931 57 27.978867 76 0 7 20 16 0 0 15 58

Masters LevelCOM00141M 51.5842294 60 27.9038541 96 0 84 57 50 1 87 129 409

Masters LevelCOM00142M 48.9742063 54 20.2563347 91 0 56 227 465 6 254 209 1223

Results & Stats for Masters Level Modules



Masters LevelCOM00143M 64.875817 68 22.0493651 98 0 220 98 65 8 68 70 537

Masters LevelCOM00144M 58.4724771 64 24.1066915 97 0 161 93 93 3 86 48 487

Masters LevelCOM00145M 60.2980769 65 21.7510347 98 0 177 148 123 0 72 59 579

Masters LevelCOM00146M 54.9320652 59 20.2131862 92 0 175 332 436 1 160 145 1250

Masters LevelCOM00147M 55.2464855 60 19.3143778 85 0 162 381 368 14 142 148 1229

Masters LevelCOM00148M 51.2958115 57 21.5007522 82 0 40 131 129 2 80 41 425

Masters LevelCOM00149M 54.4166667 56 19.5188236 95 0 86 84 192 7 99 78 553

Masters LevelCOM00150M 57.5357143 57.5 9.05996945 78 0 4 30 46 2 2 9 95

Masters LevelCOM00151M 64.4 65 13.7505811 88 0 32 28 17 0 3 1 81

Masters LevelCOM00152M 51.095941 56 21.0760093 89 0 29 73 106 4 59 52 327

Masters LevelCOM00155M 57.2307692 62 23.147113 95 0 16 12 14 1 9 8 61

Masters LevelCOM00159M 49.8125 53 22.6103774 75 0 3 4 2 3 4 4 23

Masters LevelCOM00162M 58.4470588 60 16.1750144 83 0 21 23 30 1 8 3 87

Masters LevelCOM00163M 56.4868421 62.5 19.5574323 80 0 13 32 24 0 1 15 85

Masters LevelCOM00164M 33.4230769 50.5 29.74851 72 0 1 5 8 0 12 1 27

Masters LevelCOM00166M 53.3426791 59 22.5512129 86 0 49 111 104 3 54 65 389

Masters LevelCOM00168M 59 57 11.6904519 75 47 1 0 2 1 0 5 10

Masters LevelCOM00173M 52.4230769 55.5 14.9456966 77 18 2 6 9 4 5 3 33

Masters LevelCOM00174M 42.8214286 50 21.4856603 74 0 1 5 10 4 8 6 38

Masters LevelCOM00177M 52.7446809 58 20.4508617 83 0 6 14 14 4 9 3 54

Totals: 55.0818267 59 21.1029946 99 0 1,722 2,319 2,791 240 1,418 1,203 9933

Classification Percentage for All Masters Level Modules



Classification Percentage for: COM00001M

*Incomplete includes the following grades: SU, SD, WD, TR, LA, NA, MI, MD, VR, and where no grade is entered.



Classification Percentage for: COM00006M



Classification Percentage for: COM00017M



Classification Percentage for: COM00021M



Classification Percentage for: COM00023M



Classification Percentage for: COM00025M



Classification Percentage for: COM00031M



Classification Percentage for: COM00032M



Classification Percentage for: COM00033M



Classification Percentage for: COM00047M



Classification Percentage for: COM00050M



Classification Percentage for: COM00052M



Classification Percentage for: COM00059M



Classification Percentage for: COM00091M



Classification Percentage for: COM00093M



Classification Percentage for: COM00094M



Classification Percentage for: COM00095M



Classification Percentage for: COM00097M



Classification Percentage for: COM00100M



Classification Percentage for: COM00109M



Classification Percentage for: COM00111M



Classification Percentage for: COM00115M



Classification Percentage for: COM00116M



Classification Percentage for: COM00125M



Classification Percentage for: COM00126M



Classification Percentage for: COM00127M



Classification Percentage for: COM00139M



Classification Percentage for: COM00140M



Classification Percentage for: COM00141M



Classification Percentage for: COM00142M



Classification Percentage for: COM00143M



Classification Percentage for: COM00144M



Classification Percentage for: COM00145M



Classification Percentage for: COM00146M



Classification Percentage for: COM00147M



Classification Percentage for: COM00148M



Classification Percentage for: COM00149M



Classification Percentage for: COM00150M



Classification Percentage for: COM00151M



Classification Percentage for: COM00152M



Classification Percentage for: COM00155M



Classification Percentage for: COM00159M



Classification Percentage for: COM00162M



Classification Percentage for: COM00163M



Classification Percentage for: COM00164M



Classification Percentage for: COM00166M



Classification Percentage for: COM00168M



Classification Percentage for: COM00173M



Classification Percentage for: COM00174M



Classification Percentage for: COM00177M




